## **Enrollment Form Consent and Liability Waiver** Sugar Land Art Center and Gallery

Jaime Hinrichs

Child's Name:

D.O.B:
D.O.B:
D.O.B:
D.O.B:

Parent/Guardian's Name(s) and Number where you can be reached at all times:

1. \_\_\_\_\_ 2. \_\_\_\_\_

Consent and Liability waiver:

I, the undersigned parent or legal guardian of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (hereinafter, my "Child"), understand that I am solely responsible for the delivery and the pickup of my Child at the The Sugar Land Art Center. I agree that Jaime Hinrichs/The Sugar Land Art Center assumes no responsibility for the supervision of my Child at times other than during the class sessions. I hereby waive and release any right I may have or acquire to make a claim against The Sugar Land Art Center or any of its members or employees for monetary damages caused by injury to my Child or damage to the property of my Child or myself arising from my Child's participation in the activities and use of the facilities and property of the The Sugar Land Art Center. I have carefully read this agreement and fully understand its contents.

I DO\_\_\_\_ DO NOT \_\_\_\_ give Jaime Hinrichs and/or The Sugar Land Art Center and Gallery permission to share/post photos and/or of my child(ren) to Facebook, Sugarlandart.com and/or Sugarlandartcenter.org for publicity purposes and that I waive all claims for compensation.

Parent/Guardian Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name:

Date: